
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:911
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2002
STOPPAGE OF CHARGING OF USERS FEE AT CALICUT AIRPORT
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have instructed Calicut Airport authorities to stop charging `Users fee` from air passengers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK )

(a) :- No, Sir.
(b):- Does not arise.
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